Electronic Articles of Incorporation For



CHEERCO BOOSTER CLUB, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: CHEERCO BOOSTER CLUB, INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 2615 B CAPITAL CIRCLE NE TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32308

The mailing address of the corporation is:

2615 B CAPITAL CIRCLE NE TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32308

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

TO PROMOTE AND SUPPORT THE CHEER COMPANY ALLSTARS, LLC CHEERLEADING AND DANCE PROGRAMS THROUGH FUNDRAISING PROJECTS AND EDUCATIONAL ACTIVITIES THAT PROMOTE AND SUPPORT THE DEVELOPMENT OF GOOD SPORTSMANSHIP, SQUAD UNITY, AND MUTUAL RESPECT.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE BYLAWS.

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

HOPE CHILDREE 1393 MANOR HOUSE DRIVE TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32312 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N07000004902 FILED May 16, 2007 Sec. Of State thampton

Registered Agent Signature: HOPE CHILDREE

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

HOPE CHILDREE 1393 MANOR HOUSE DRIVE

TALLAHASSEE, FL 32312

Incorporator Signature: HOPE CHILDREE

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: CH ABBY THORN 3570 BARTRAN CT. TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32309

Title: CH HOPE CHILDREE 1393 MANOR HOUSE DRIVE TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32312

Title: SEC ROBIN LEE 10044 NEAMATHLA TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32312

Title: TRES PAIGE HUFFMAN 6396 MALLARD TRACE TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32312

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 05/11/2007